

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16514/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 17/02/2010 in CO No.122/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

M/S SHREE GOURI SHANKAR JUTE MILLS LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL WAREHOUSING CORP. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR
Mr. Dibyadyuti Banerjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Iftexhar Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. P. Narasimhan, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since the matter is ready as regards service, let it be added to the list for final disposal, with liberty to the petitioner to file its rejoinder in the meantime.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar